

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) Plot No. DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-ID, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No. 7936/NKDA/ADMN-1181/2022

Dated : 16-09-2022

NOTICE

New Town Kolkata Development Authority (NKDA) announces 'New Town Sharad Samman 2022'- an award for the best Durga Puja, organized by the Residential Housing and Blocks of New Town Kolkata.

Broad aspects of evaluation for the Award, shall include Pandal, Idol, Illumination, Community Involvement, Use of Environment-friendly Material, Safety Measures Adopted, Cleanliness and Overall Performance.

Residential Housing and Block Durga Pujas having due permission from NKDA for the same, can participate in the Award.

For entering in the process of evaluation, all concerned are requested to mail the following to <u>ceonkda@gmail.com</u> by 28th September 2022: 1) Name of the Puja & Address 2) Name & Contact number of the Secretary and President of the Puja Committee 3) Email ID.

Scheduled Visit to the Mandap by NKDA Team of Evaluators shall be on 1st October 2022, 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm.

Chief Executive Officer New Town Kolkata Development Authority